
Enrollment 2023/2024
Campus    Headcount   FTE
Advanced Technology College 2,331 539.5
Daytona Beach  18,705 8,068.6
DeLand    2,143 468.0
Deltona    1,565 356.1
Flagler/Palm Coast 1,391  393.9 
New Smyrna Beach/Edgewater 842 119.3 
Total    21,375 9,945.4
*Total headcount does not equal the sum of the campuses because some students take courses on more than one campus.
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

Program    Headcount   FTE 
Baccalaureate  1,877 871.4
Associate of Arts 7,209 5,530.9
Associate of Science 3,270 2,095.0
Certificate    2,109 1,260.5
GED    279 34.3
ESOL    705 104.9
Adult Basic Education 368 48.2
*Program is the program the student has declared at the end of the Drop/Add period for each semester enrolled.
_____________________________________________________________________________

Special Populations 2023/2024 Headcount
Dual Enrollment 2,980
Veterans    1,539
Athletes    323
_____________________________________________________________________________

Student Profile 2023/2024     College        Adult Ed           Cont. Ed
White 54% 26% 43%
African American 13% 13% 9%
Hispanic 22% 52% 11%
Two or more Races 5% 2% 2%
Asian 3% 4% 2%
Unknown (Not Reported) 2% 3% 33%
*Total percentage of students does not add up to 100% because some students report multiple race/ethnicity.
*American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian, Pacific Islander & Non Resident Alien <3%.

Male 38% 36% 54%
Female 56% 62% 39%
Unknown (Not Reported) 6% 2% 6%
Full-Time (FA23) 41%  
Average Age 25 34 36
Average Class Size 21   
_____________________________________________________________________________

A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM
STAY CLOSER, GO FURTHERYOUR SUCCESS MATTERS.

Daytona State College

Fast  
Facts

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research/ 



Distinct count of ALL student’s who received Grant, Loan or Scholarship.
**Total number of students and percent does not equal the sum by financial aid type because most students  
receive more than one type of aid.
________________________________________________________________________________

Degrees & Certificates Awarded 2023/2024 
Baccalaureate 394
Associate of Arts 1,452
Associate of Science 611
Certificate/EPI 919
Total 3,376  

GED 156 
________________________________________________________________________________

Personnel (Fall 2023)
Faculty   237  16.9%  
Staff   623  44.5%
Administrators   063  44.5%
Adjunct Faculty (Part-time)   478  34.1%
Female   753  53.7%
Male   648  46.3%
________________________________________________________________________________

Tuition 2023/2024 In-State Out of State
Associate Degree (per credit) $79.22 $311.18
Baccalaureate Degree (per credit) $91.79 $550.43
Vocational Certificates (per voc credit) $68.53 $276.09
Adult Education (per student) $30.00 $30.00 
            
________________________________________________________________________________

Population (2023 BEBR) 
Flagler County 130,756
Volusia County 583,505
Florida 22,634,867  
________________________________________________________________________________

Unemployment Rates (June 2024)
Flagler County 4.2%
Volusia County 3.9%
Florida 3.3%
U.S. 4.1%

Daytona State College Fast Facts

DaytonaState.edu
A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM
Daytona State College prohibits discrimination and provides equal access, equal educational 
opportunity and equal employment opportunity to all persons regardless of age, color, disability, 
ethnicity, genetic information, gender, marital status, national origin, political affiliation, 
pregnancy, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation and veteran status.

T1331046R_056  11/24

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research/ 

Financial Aid
2023/2024

Grants
Loans
Scholarships
Total**

18,829
6,745
2,634

28,208

$28,293,264
$11,016,795

$3,191,581
$42,501,640

6,601
2,806
1,470

10,377

32.6%
15.1%

7.9%
55.6%

Number of
Awards

Number of
Students

Dollars 
Awarded

Percentage of 
Students


