# Daytona State College





Enrollment 2023/2024		
Campus	Headcount	FTE
Advanced Technology College	2,331	539.5
Daytona Beach	18,705	8,068.6
DeLand	2,143	468.0
Deltona	1,565	356.1
Flagler/Palm Coast	1,391	393.9
New Smyrna Beach/Edgewater	842	119.3
Total	21.375	9.945.4

\*Total headcount does not equal the sum of the campuses because some students take courses on more than one campus.

Program	Headcount	FTE
Baccalaureate	1,877	871.4
Associate of Arts	7,209	5,530.9
Associate of Science	3,270	2,095.0
Certificate	2,109	1,260.5
GED	279	34.3
ESOL	705	104.9
Adult Basic Education	368	48.2

\*Program is the program the student has declared at the end of the Drop/Add period for each semester enrolled.

Special Populations 2023/2024	Headcount
Dual Enrollment	2,980
Veterans	1,539
Athletes	323

Student Profile 2023/2024	College	Adult Ed	Cont. Ed
White	54%	26%	43%
African American	13%	13%	9%
Hispanic	22%	52%	11%
Two or more Races	5%	2%	2%
Asian	3%	4%	2%
Unknown (Not Reported)	2%	3%	33%

\*Total percentage of students does not add up to 100% because some students report multiple race/ethnicity.

\*American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian, Pacific Islander & Non Resident Alien <3%

7 and Garant Madrid 7 address of the Control of the			
Male	38%	36%	54%
Female	56%	62%	39%
Unknown (Not Reported)	6%	2%	6%
Full-Time (FA23)	41%		
Average Age	25	34	36
Average Class Size	21		

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research/



## **Daytona State College Fast Facts**

Financial Aid 2023/2024	Number of Awards	Percentage of Students	Number of Students	Dollars Awarded
Grants	18,829	32.6%	6,601	\$28,293,264
Loans	6,745	15.1%	2,806	\$11,016,795
Scholarships	2,634	7.9%	1,470	\$3,191,581
Total**	28,208	55.6%	10,377	\$42,501,640

Distinct count of ALL student's who received Grant, Loan or Scholarship.

\*\*Total number of students and percent does not equal the sum by financial aid type because most students

receive more than one type of aid.

Degrees & Certificates Awarded	2020/2027	20.4
Baccalaureate		394
Associate of Arts		1,452
Associate of Science		611
Certificate/EPI		919
Total		3,376
GED		156
Personnel (Fall 2023)		
Faculty	237	16.9%
Staff	623	44.5%
Administrators	63	4.5%
Adjunct Faculty (Part-time)	478	34.1%
Female	753	53.7%
Male	648	46.3%

Tuition 2023/2024	In-State	Out of State
Associate Degree (per credit)	\$79.22	\$311.18
Baccalaureate Degree (per credit)	\$91.79	\$550.43
Vocational Certificates (per voc credit)	\$68.53	\$276.09
Adult Education (per student)	\$30.00	\$30.00

#### Population (2023 BEBR)

 Flagler County
 130,756

 Volusia County
 583,505

 Florida
 22,634,867

#### **Unemployment Rates (June 2024)**

Flagler County 4.2% Volusia County 3.9% Florida 3.3% U.S. 4.1%

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research/

T1331046R\_056 11/24



### DaytonaState.edu

A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

Daytona State College prohibits discrimination and provides equal access, equal educational opportunity and equal employment opportunity to all persons regardless of age, color, disability, ethnicity, genetic information, gender, marital status, national origin, political affiliation, pregnancy, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation and veteran status.